Distributor of Maxim Integrated: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of DS1020S-25 - IC DEL LN 256TAP 73.75NS 16SOIC
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Maxim IntegratedMaxim Integrated
DS1020S-25DS1020S-25

DS1020
4 of 9
CASCADING MULTIPLE DEVICES (DAISY CHAIN) Figure 3
PART NUMBER TABLE Table 1
DELAYS AND TOLERANCES (IN ns)
PART
NUMBER
STEP ZERO
DELAY TIME
MAX DELAY
TIME (NOM)
DELAY CHANGE
PER STEP (NOM)
MAX DEVIATION FROM
PROGRAMMED DELAY
DS1020-15 10 ± 2 48.25 0.15 ±4
DS1020-25 10 ± 2 73.75 0.25 ±6
DS1020-50 10 ± 2 137.5 0.5 ±8
DS1020-100 10 ± 2 265 1 ±20
DS1020-200 10 ± 3 520 2 ±40
DELAYS VS. PROGRAMMED VALUE Table 2
M
IN

PO
R
T
BINARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 P7 MSB
PROGRAMMED 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 P6
VALUE 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 P5
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 P4
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 P3
0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 P2
PART 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 P1
NUMBER 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 P0 LSB
DS1020-15 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45 10.60 10.75 47.95 48.10 48.25
DS1020-25 10.00 10.25 10.50 10.75 11.00 11.25 73.25 73.50 73.75
DS1020-50 10.0 10.5 11.0 11.5 12.0 12.5 136.5 137.0 137.5
DS1020-100 10 11 12 13 14 15 263 264 265
DS1020-200 10 12 14 16 18 20 516 518 520
All delays in nanoseconds, referenced to input pin.
∬
∬
                             5 / 10                             5 / 10

TEST CONDITIONS
INPUT:
Ambient Temperature: 25°C ±=3°C
Supply Voltage (VCC): 5.0V ±=0.1V
Input Pulse: High = 3.0V ±=0.1V
Low = 0.0V ±=0.1V
Source Impedance: 50 ohms max.
Rise and Fall Time: 3.0 ns max.
(measured between
0.6V and 2.4V)
Pulse Width: 500 ns (DS1020–15)
500 ns (DS1020–25)
2 µs (DS1020–50)
4 µs (DS1020–100)
4 µs (DS1020–200)
Period: 1 µs (DS1020–15)
1 µs (DS1020–25)
4 µs (DS1020–50)
8 µs (DS1020–100)
8 µs (DS1020–200)